RI



03467421

IEET

387 DEC -7 AN ID 28

	103	407	421		
	e Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officess(es) below.	e: Plea	ase record the attached document(s) or the new		
1. Na	Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Richa	Execution May 12, and Allen Austin May 12, May 12, May 12, May 12,	2006 2006	Name: Fire Brigade Mfg., Inc. Street Address: 42506 Westech Road City: Shawnee State: Oklahoma Zip: 74804		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No			Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.		
3. Na	ature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		 □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other: 		
4. Application or patent number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	В	Patent Number(s):		
			6,478,025, 6,578,572 and 6,829,784		
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes 図 No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661 Phone: (312) 876-1800	-	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
9.	SIGNATURE				
	Karen A. Sanderson Name of Person Signing		Signature December 5, 2007 Date		
	*		The state of the s		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents:

MOR03334P02820US MOR03334P02830US MOR03334P02840US / 12/07/2007 NJAMA1 00000112 230705 6470025 01 FC:8021 80.00 DA 40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: TAYCO, a general partnership of the State of Oklahoma, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 3571, Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns U.S. Patent No. 5,628,065; U.S. Patent No. 6,478,025; U.S. Patent No. 6,328.031; U.S. Patent No. 6,578,572; and U.S. Patent No. 6,829,784.

WHEREAS: FIRE BRIGADE, MFG., INC., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 42506 Westech Rd., Shawnee, Oklahoma 74804, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said patents, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements of said patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date

By: Michael Scott Tischer, Partner

S-12-06

By: Michael Scott Tischer, Partner

Richard Allen Austin, Partner

By: Many Dynd

Date

Date

1

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss. COUNTY OF Potauations On this the INthesia adaption of the second of the s	, 2006, before me the undersigned in to me to be the person whose name to that he executed the same for the	d officer, Michael is subscribed to purpose therein			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto set my hand and official seal.	M. GEY			
<u>05 -/ </u>	Patrice De Dien Notary Public	A PUBLIC TARY			
Commission Expires	Oユいりつん ¥り Commission Number	BY ONLAND FOR			
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)					
COUNTY OF Pottamic) ss.					
On this the had a cknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.					
	Notary Public	PUBLIC PUBLIC PROPERTY OF A POINT			
Commission Expires	Commission Number	MATOM			
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF))					
On this the day of, 2006, before me the undersigned officer, Jerry D. Yort, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.					
<u> </u>	Patrini Do Sun Notary Public	PUBLIC PUBLIC			
Commission Expires	O ン・ω フ (ソ g Commission Number	HI AND FOR A HIE EYATE OF A THE EYAT			
· = · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

PATENT REEL: 020234 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 12/07/2007